1 of 6
DNV GL Nemko Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway
EU-Type Examination Certificate
[2] EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
Presafe 17 ATEX 11142X Issue 0
[4] Product: D30 Digital Valve Positioner
[5] Manufacturer: PMV Automation AB

Two mechanical switches: Two reed switches: Two inductive sensors.
Remote unit, an external unit containing the position potentiometer and indicator.
 Type designation
D30 Model code
1  2  3  4   5  6   7  -   8  9  10  11 12 13 - 14 15  16 17 18 19
A  A  A  B  C  D  E  -  F  G  G  H  H  H   -  I   J   K  L  M  N
Position B designates certification
Position J designates comunication protokoll Position  K  designates  switch type
Position H 13 designates Indicator type.
3 of 6
DNV GL Nemko Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway
EU-Type Examination Certificate
Presafe 17 ATEX 11142X, Issue 0
A = Model no
D 3 0
Full 5 button LCD menu, LED status
D 3 1
Single button interface, LED status and LCD
D 3 3
Single button interface, LED status
B = Approval, Certificate
E
IEC
A
ATEX
B
INMETRO
C = Function
S
SA D20 E/P (poppet valve)
H
DA  (High Flow)
D = Connections Air, Electrical
G
1/4" G air, M20 x 1,5 electrical
M
1/4" NPT air, M20x1,5 electrical
N
1/4" NPT air, 1/2"NPT electrical
E = Connection feature
2
2 Electrical conduits
4
4 Electrical conduits
T
2 Electrical conduits, threaded Aux. ventilation
F
4 Electrical conduits, threaded Aux ventilation
F = Housing material/ Surface treatment
x
Material (always Aluminium) and  treatment Powder epoxy different colours  or Tuffram
G = Mounting options / Spindle
R x
Unit prepared for remote mounting (x any other character)
x x
Any other combination are with different spindle shafts
H = Cover and Indicator
x x x
Combination indicates lid colour and indicator type
x x D
Domed indicator not suitable for Da,Db and Dc environments)
I = Temperature/seals
x   (Any character not S and V) ambient working temperature range NBR seals
S
ambient working temperature range Silicone seals
V
ambient working temperature range FPM seals
J = Input signal/Protocol
4
4-20 mA / none
5
4-20 mA / HART
D30 Remote Unit